CHANGE ORDER

Moo One (1) and Final

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER 51, Charles Parish Department of Waterwarks

CONTRACTOR Ciottfried Contracting, LLG
Contract: WWES-36 West Bank Water Storage Tank
Project: West Bapk Water Storage Tank

s Contract No.  WWRS-88 ENGIMNEER'S Contract Mo, 891704

Shread-Ruvrkendall & Assog,

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Deseription: See aptached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work ftems;
A, Conteact Ttery # 34 Relocation of Infrastructure fems _
Drelete ftom In its entirety. 3 30,000.00)
Total of Deducted ltems = (830, 000.00;

2. Add the Following Work lems:
a Nong
Total of Added Work Ttems = +800.00)

3. Bevise the Following Work [tem Quantities;

& Contract Hem #7: 127 DU Water Line with Restained Joints

The quantify is to be changed 10 62 LF -5 134947
¢, Contract ltem #8: 167 D Wader Line with Restrained Joints

The quantity is to be changed to 176 LF /.3 6054.08)
. Congeact lters #9207 D Water Line with Restrained Joints

The gquantity is to be changed 10 229 LF (-8 4663.36)
e, Coniract bem #11 167 - 22 42 Degree Bend '

The guantity is 1o be changed to 2 EA (+3043.55
£ Contract tem #1130 167 - 940 Degree Bend

The quantity 1§ 1o be changed to 2 BEA (+87044.12)
¢ Contract llem #16: 207 - 43 Degree Bend

The quantity is to be changed 0 3 EA (-8 118848}
b Corract ltem #8240 127 PV Storm Dradn

The quantity is to be changed 1o 40 LF (8 1337.60)
Lo Contract tem #235; 187 PV Btorm Drain

' The quantity 1% to be changed (o 85 LF (+§ 3771 80
i Contract Hem #3070 Site Grading
: The quantity is to be changed to 166 CY ¢+§ 3300.740)

Total of Change in Work Hems Quantity = (-37247 34)

Reasou for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above, See attached exaomple on how to fill in this
information
1. Deleted Work ltems ,
a. No infrastructure Bems vequired relocation.

2. Add Wark lterns
a. Mo liems were added to the project
3. Revise Work ltem Quantities

a.  This was an estimated quantity for underground pipe which after exposed did not require the entire

quantity,
b, This was an estimated quantity Tor underground pipe which after exposed did not require the entirg
quantity,

00806 rev3
008061



¢ This was an estipated quantity for underground pips which afler expused did not require the entire
quantity.

d. This was an estimated quantity for underground pipe which after exposed did not require the entive
gquantity. '

e Anadditional bend was required to make the proper tie«in once the existing pipe was exposed.

. Anadditional bend wag required to make the proper tie<in once the existing pipe was exposed,

g One of these bends wag not required for the He-in 1o existing lines.

h. Notall of the contract amournt was needed w provide the necessary drainage

. Additional 18 storm drain was necessary for drainage

jo Dus to the required elevation of the tank and the existing site contowr, additional site grading was required.

Adtachments: (List documents supporting change)

Q0806 rev3

00806-2



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 1,690.217.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:___ July 30, 2013 (180 days) _

Ready for final payment:__45 days after substantial
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No._ to__ :

$  NA

Net change from previous Change OrdersNo. o
No.
Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment; N/A
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

b 1,690,217.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: ___July 30, 2013 (180 days)

Ready for final payment: __45 days after substantial

(days or dates)

Net decrease of this Change Order:

$ 57.247.43

Net increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 258

Ready for final payment: 45 days after substantial

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 1,632.969.57

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: __October 16,2013 (258 days)

Ready for final payment:__45 days after substantial

(days or dates)

.RECOMMENDED: APP

By: /6/{/%(_ By ‘)

VED:

ACCEPTED:

By \/—4 SOLV\D SM’“\

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (AL7701’ fd Signature)

Date: /// Z // /4’ Date:

CONTQACTOR(Authonzed Signature)

Date: ' "(n" }L,L

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Instilute.

00806_rev3

00806-3




